

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2958 OF 2011

CHAIRMAN-CUM-M.D., COAL INDIA LD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)/  
Applicants

VERSUS

ANANTA SAHA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)  
With  
I.A.No....of 2011  
(For modification of order dated 06.04.2011)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Applicants in I.A.3 Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 In-Person  
& Applicant in  
I.A....(For Modification)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.3 is disposed of and I.A...of 2011  
is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]  
Sr.PA Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2011  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2958 OF 2011

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

...APPELLANTS/  
APPLICANTS

VERSUS

DR. ANANTA SAHA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

WITH

I.A.NO.....OF 2011 IN C.A. NO. 2958 OF 2011  
(FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 06.04.2011)

O R D E R

I.A. NO. 3 OF 2011

Heard.

Time extended by another four months from today.  
It is made clear that if any request is made by the respondent appearing in person to participate in the inquiry, it is for the management to consider and pass appropriate orders. I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

I.A.... OF 2011

Taken on Board.

Heard respondent appearing in person.

We do not find any valid ground to modify our order dated 06.04.2011. I.A. is dismissed. However, the applicant is free to participate in the inquiry as mentioned in our main order.

.....J.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
14TH NOVEMBER, 2011

.....J.  
[J. CHELAMESWAR]